March 2, 2022

Updated newsletter available online, coming to flyer boxes near you soon!

Earlier this month, people who live, play and commute near our project area received a newsletter about how to stay up to date and what to expect as crews get ready for construction. We've updated the map in the original newsletter to clarify the future pipeline route. New versions of the newsletters are available online here and will be in flyer boxes around Mercer Island and Bellevue in a few weeks. Check it out!

How you experience construction activities will depend on where you live, work and play.

Residents on streets under construction will experience the project differently than commuters and park users, for example. To stay up to date on the topics that matter to you, please sign up for targeted email or text lists based on location. We will continue to send regular project updates to the broad listservs we have used for years but will target construction notifications by location. Sign up for the lists you care about most by clicking this link to our construction homepage or by scanning the QR Code below.

Topics for the North Mercer Island Enatai project include:

- North Mercer Pump Station
- North-central Mercer residential streets
- North Mercer Way/Mercer Park and Ride
- I-90 trail
- 90th PL SE
- Northeast Mercer residential streets
- Enatai Beach Park
- Mercer Slough

Changes to email and text preferences must be done using an internet browser. Changes submitted via text to KING MERCERSEWER at 468-311 will not be applied.



For more information:

Contact the community services team at 206-477-5415 or email MMEsewer@kingcounty.gov Visit the project web page at www.kingcounty.gov/MercerEnataiSewer.